## ODRINANCE NO. 248.

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF Morton Aveneu from Jersey Street to Market Street, by grading, graveling, and proper drainage, and doing such other work as may be necessary thereto in connection therewith, all in accordance with resolution No. 108 of the Town of Kirkland, creating Local Improvement District therefore, and providing that payment for said improvement be made by special assessment upon the property in said district.

BE IT ORDAINED BY The Town Council of the Town of Kirkland:Section 1. That Morton Avenue be improved between Jersey Street
and Market Street, by grading, graveling, and proper drainage, and
doing such other work as may be necessary therewith according with
the plans and specifications therefore prepared by the Town Engineer
on file in the office of the Town Clerk.

Section 2. That the cost and expense of said improvement #### including all necessary and incidental expenses, shall be borne and assessed against the property included in the district hereinafter created in accordance with law, the Town of Kirkland will not be liable for any portion of the cost and expense of said improvement, except as herein provided.

Section 3. That there is hereby established Local Improvement District to be called Local Improvement District No. 75 which said district is described as follows:-

" All the property between the termini of the said district or improvement, abutting upon, adjacent or approximate to said portion of said street to a distance back form the marignal lines thereof as provided by law."

Section 4. That warrants bearing interest at the rate of 7% will be drawn on said improvement district and payable from a fund known as Local Improvement District Fund No.75; which warrants shall be redeemed by the collection of five equal annual instalments with terest at the rate of 7% plus 5% penalty if not paid on due date. These warrants shall be delivered to the contractor in payment for said work.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and publication and approval, according to law.

Approved this 27th day of April, 1925	Keben
	Ma yor
Passed this 27th day of April, 1925	Samph!
	Town Clerk
Date of first publication.	
te of second publication	•